DATA PRESENTATION, ANALYSIS AND 
INTERPRETATION 
The study administered 300 copies of 
questionnaires on respondents. However, only 
282 questionnaires were correctly filled and 
returned. The analysis is thus, based on the two 
hundred and eighty-two (282) correctly filled and 
returned questionnaires 

Presentation and Analysis of Personal and Professional Information 

Table 1: Demographic Characteristics of Respondents (N = 282) 

Variable Category Frequency Percent (%) 

Sex Male 199 70.6 
 Female 71 25.2